MMCGME Services

November 2021 Newsletter



Tools for a Successful CCC Review

Learn how to effectively utilize CCC Milestone Reviews, Evaluation reporting tools, CCC Milestone Review pages and how to leverage evaluation reports.

Be better prepared for your programs first half of the 2021-22 academic year ACGME CCC Milestone review.

All administrative users at GME institutions are invited to attend the free webinar. To register for the webinar <u>click</u> here.

- Thursday, November 4 at 10:00 a.m. EST
- Thursday, November 4 at 2:00 p.m. EST



MMCGME Services is pleased to welcome Karin Schulze to the **MMCGME Services family!**

Karin Schulze

For the past 5 years, Karin has been the CME Specialist at United Hospital and began as a MMCGME Analyst on October 18, 2021.

Please take a moment to say hello and congratulate her on this exciting new adventure!

Welcome to the family Karin!



REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION (Residency Permit)

Required documentation are mandatory documents approved by the MMCGME Board of Directors. The documentation is collected, stored and saved in resident/fellow RMS Program files.

Remember to save each document in the designated category sections within the personnel demographic page.

COORDINATOR CORNER



Residency Permits - required for all training residents and fellows without a current MN Medical License.

SAVE

Personnel \rightarrow Demographics \rightarrow Permits Link: WHERE: Complete the *Description*, *Permit number*, Active Dates and Notes fields. Lastly, Select the Choose File link \rightarrow Scan, upload, and save Residency Permits details.

MMCGME Service staff are always happy to assist with document uploads and storage management in New Innovations. Contact rmshelp@umn.edu.

MMCGME Coordinator Conference 2022!

The Coordinator Conference Planning Committee needs you! Looking ahead to 2022, MMCGME Services will be regrouping and resuming the annual Coordinator Conference series!

The conference planning committee is an integral part of the process in providing an impactful educational event. We are looking for inspired, creative minds to partner with us and help develop a rich, robust program for the MMCGME community. If you are interested in becoming a 2022 Coordinator Conference Planning Committee team member, please contact Charleana Primeaux @ prime025@umn.edu.

If you would like to share encouragement, ideas, or techniques with the coordinator community, please forward an email to prime025@umn.edu.

Contact Us:

RMSHelp@umn.edu Mavo Building, G-255 420 Delaware St SE, Minneapolis, MN 55455 612-624-0750